PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI486147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Execution dates previously recorded on Reel 57264 Frame 373. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508695599	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guillermo Sanders Castro	09/24/2021
Eduardo Sanders Perez	09/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Barbara Sanders Esparza
Street Address:	Avenida de las Palmas 745 Despacho 104
Internal Address:	Col. Lomas de Chapultepec
City:	Ciudad de Mexico
State/Country:	MEXICO
Postal Code:	11000
Individual Name:	Eleonora Sanders Esparza
Street Address:	Mar de Kara No. 14
Internal Address:	Col. Popotla
City:	Ciudad de Mexico
State/Country:	MEXICO
Postal Code:	11400
Individual Name:	Gina Patricia Sanders Esparza
Street Address:	Mar de Kara No. 14
Internal Address:	Col. Popotla
City:	Ciudad de Mexico
State/Country:	MEXICO
Postal Code:	11400
Individual Name:	Beatriz Sanders Esparza
Street Address:	Mar de Kara No. 14
Internal Address:	Col. Popotla
City:	Ciudad de Mexico
State/Country:	MEXICO
Postal Code:	11400
Individual Name:	Claudia Fabiola Sanders Esparza

PATENT REEL: 068548 FRAME: 0272

508751454

Street Address:	Mar de Kara No. 14
Internal Address:	Col. Popotla
City:	Ciudad de Mexico
State/Country:	MEXICO
Postal Code:	11400
Individual Name:	Maria Fernanda Sanders Esparza
Street Address:	Mar de Kara No. 14
Internal Address:	Col. Popotla
City:	Ciudad de Mexico
State/Country:	MEXICO
Postal Code:	11400
Individual Name:	Olivia Andrea Sanders Esparza
Street Address:	Mar de Kara No. 14
Internal Address:	Col. Popotla
City:	Ciudad de Mexico
State/Country:	MEXICO
Postal Code:	11400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11857675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4025041636

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-502-1020

Email: uspto@adventip.com

Correspondent Name: Advent LLP

Address Line 1: The Advent Building

Address Line 2: 17838 Burke Street, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20011.0001USCIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTY MARVEL
SIGNATURE:	KRISTY MARVEL
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent-11857675_2ndAssignment#page1.tiff source=Patent-11857675_2ndAssignment#page2.tiff source=Patent-11857675_2ndAssignment#page3.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068548 FRAME: 0273

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6877944

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUILLERMO SANDERS CASTRO	09/24/2020
EDUARDO SANDERS PEREZ	09/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

		PATENT
Internal Address:	MIGUEL HIDALGO	
Street Address:	MAR DE KARA NO. 14, COL. POPOTLA	
Name:	CLAUDIA FABIOLA SANDERS ESPARZA	
Postal Code:	11400	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
City:	CIUDAD DE MEXICO	
Internal Address:	MIGUEL HIDALGO	
Street Address:	MAR DE KARA NO. 14., COL. POPOTLA	
Name:	BEATRIZ SANDERS ESPARZA	
Postal Code:	11400	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
City:	CIUDAD DE MEXICO	
Internal Address:	MIGUEL HIDALGO	
Street Address:	MAR DE KARA NO. 14, COL. POPOTLA	
Name:	GINA PATRICIA SANDERS ESPARZA	
Postal Code:	11400	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
City:	CIUDAD DE MEXICO	
Internal Address:	MIGUEL HIDALGO	
Street Address:	MAR DE KARA NO. 14, COL. POPOTLA	
Name:	ELEONORA SANDERS ESPARZA	
Postal Code:	11000	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
City:	CIUDAD DE MEXICO	
Internal Address:	COL. LOMAS DE CHAPULTEPEC, MIGUEL HIDALG	iO Oi
Street Address:	AVENIDA DE LAS PALMAS 745 DESPACHO 104	
Name:	BARBARA SANDERS ESPARZA	

PATENT REEL: 068548 FRAME: 0274

Docket No.	
LIGCKEL NO	
. A. P. S. P. S. A. S. S. S. C. A. S. S. C. A.	

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, GUILLERMO SANDERS CASTRO and EDUARDO SANDERS PÉREZ domiciled both in Calle Palestina No. 189, Colonia el Recreo, CP 02070, alcaldía Azcapotzalco, Ciudad de México, MÉXICO, hereby sell, assign and transfer to BARBARA SANDERS ESPARZA domiciled at Avenida de las palmas 745 Despacho 104, Col. Lomas de Chapultepec, Miguel Hidalgo, Ciudad de México, 11000, México, ELEONORA SANDERS ESPARZA, GINA PATRICIA SANDERS ESPARZA, BEATRIZ SANDERS ESPARZA, CLAUDIA FABIOLA SANDERS ESPARZA, MARIA FERNANDA SANDERS ESPARZA and OLIVIA ANDREA SANDERS ESPARZA all being domiciled in Mar de Kara No. 14, Col. Popotla, Miguel Hidalgo, Ciudad de México, 11400, México, and their successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements ("Inventions") as described and/or claimed in a continuation-in-part application of the United States of America entitled METHOD FOR REDUCING THE INCIDENCE AND PREVALENCE OF HUMAN PAPILLOMA VIRUS (HPV) AND FOR PROVIDING PROTECTION AGAINST SEXUALLY TRANSMITTED INFECTIONS, US No. 16/921,360 filed on July 06, 2020, and in and to the applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries for the Inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore including any reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We agree that when requested will, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for the Inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

We authorize and empower Assignee to make applications for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions in Assignee's own name in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions filed by Assignee the benefit of all rights of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements without further written or oral authorization.

PATENT REEL: 068548 FRAME: 0275 We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or similar document which may be required in any country for any purpose, including proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have her		
	GUILLERMO SANDERS CAS	TRO
	September 24, 2020	24/09/2021 GSC
	Just will	
	EDUARDO SANDERS PÉREZ	Marion Carlos Company (Carlos Carlos Car
	September 24, 2020	24/09/2021 ESP

PATENT REEL: 068548 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 08/08/2024